

Present: Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum A.D.J., 4th Court, Tamluk, In-charge of A.D.J., F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur. MACC No. 712 of 2022

Order No. 15

03.06.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

In view of the resolution dated 03.06.2025 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, none appears before this Court today.

The court is vacant . Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 08.08.25 for exparte hearing.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

Judge, MACT ,
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.i/c

