

**Present: Md.Rafique Alam, Ld. Judge, M.A.C.T. cum Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.**

**MACC No.-712 of 2022**

Order No.-17

**27.11.2025**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Claimant files a petition praying for time for exparte hearing .

Heard. Prayer is considered and **allowed.**

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To 09.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-  
Judge, MACT ,  
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.

Sd/-  
Judge, MACT ,  
ADJ, FTC-II, Tamluk.

